
Page 1

No. 075.-OTHER  EXPENDITURE  OF  LAW, JUSTICE AND HUMAN RIGHTS DIVISION
DEMAND NO. 075

(FC21Y17/FC24Y17)
OTHER  EXPENDITURE  OF  LAW, JUSTICE  AND HUMAN RIGHTS DIVISION

Total Rs 3,419,000,000
(Charged) Rs 191,101,000

(Voted) Rs 3,227,899,000

of the  MINISTRY  OF  LAW, JUSTICE AND HUMAN RIGHTS . 2014-2015 2014-2015 2015-2016
Budget Revised Budget

Estimate Estimate Estimate
FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION: Rs Rs Rs

011 Executive and Legislative Organs, Financial and 
Fiscal Affairs, External Affairs 487,423,000        487,423,000        525,278,000          

031 Law Courts 1,601,488,000     1,684,609,000     1,748,516,000       
036 Administration of Public Order 952,583,000        1,052,739,000     1,089,771,000       
041 5,610,000            5,610,000            55,435,000            

Total 3,047,104,000     3,230,381,000     3,419,000,000       
(Charged) 32,000,000            115,119,000          191,101,000          

(Voted) 3,015,104,000     3,115,262,000     3,227,899,000       
OBJECT CLASSIFICATION:

A01 Employees Related Expenses 2,193,207,000     2,229,049,000     2,429,746,000       
(Charged) 20,160,000          58,809,000          121,192,000          

(Voted) 2,173,047,000     2,170,240,000     2,308,554,000       
A011 Pay 943,841,000        967,567,000        1,066,409,000       

(Charged) 11 018 000 38 364 000 87 710 000

DEMANDS FOR GRANTS

I. ESTIMATES of the Amount required in the year ending 30 June, 2016 to defray the Salaries and Other
expenses of the OTHER  EXPENDITURE  OF  LAW,  JUSTICE  AND  HUMAN  RIGHTS  DIVISION.

II. FUNCTION-cum-OBJECT Classification under which this Grant will be accounted for on behalf

General Economic, Commercial and Labour Affairs

(Charged) 11,018,000          38,364,000          87,710,000            
(Voted) 932,823,000        929,203,000        978,699,000          

A011-1 Pay of Officers (637,490,000)       (659,733,000)       (743,636,000)         
(Charged) 9,829,000            34,719,000          80,916,000            

(Voted) 627,661,000        625,014,000        662,720,000          
A011-2 Pay of Other Staff (306,351,000)       (307,834,000)       (322,773,000)         

(Charged) 1,189,000            3,645,000            6,794,000              
(Voted) 305,162,000        304,189,000        315,979,000          

A012 Allowances 1,249,366,000     1,261,482,000     1,363,337,000       
(Charged) 9,142,000            20,445,000          33,482,000            

(Voted) 1,240,224,000     1,241,037,000     1,329,855,000       
A012-1 Regular Allowances 1,200,598,000     1,211,920,000     1,305,585,000       

(Charged) 8,331,000            18,831,000          30,970,000            
(Voted) 1,192,267,000     1,193,089,000     1,274,615,000       

A012-2 Other Allowances (Excluding T. A) (48,768,000)         49,562,000          57,752,000            
(Charged) 811,000               1,614,000            2,512,000              

(Voted) 47,957,000          47,948,000          55,240,000            
A03 Operating Expenses 478,812,000        496,442,000        585,929,000          

(Charged) 9,879,000            28,750,000          61,045,000            
(Voted) 468,933,000        467,692,000        524,884,000          

A04 Employees' Retirement Benefits 8,423,000            8,023,000            15,994,000            
(Charged) 400,000               6,000                     

(Voted) 8,023,000            8,023,000            15,988,000            
A05 Grants, Subsidies and Write off Loans 201,808,000        301,358,000        275,870,000          

(Charged) 450,000               4,000                     
(Voted) 201,358,000        301,358,000        275,866,000          

A06 Transfers 2,547,000            2,819,000            2,961,000              
(Charged) 50,000                 316,000               800,000                 

(Voted) 2,497,000            2,503,000            2,161,000              
A09 Physical Assets 110,258,000        139,806,000        57,937,000            

(Charged) 526,000               25,330,000          4,137,000              
(Voted) 109,732,000        114,476,000        53,800,000            

A13 Repairs and Maintenance 52,049,000          52,884,000          50,563,000            
(Charged) 535,000               1,914,000            3,917,000              

(Voted) 51,514,000          50,970,000          46,646,000            
Total 3,047,104,000     3,230,381,000     3,419,000,000       

(Charged) 32,000,000            115,119,000          191,101,000          
(Voted) 3,015,104,000     3,115,262,000     3,227,899,000       


	Sheet1

